

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY SRINAGAR

Jammu & Kashmir, India

Organizes

Two Days National Conference

on

Innovations in Science & Technology (IST-2024) 28-29, November 2024 (Hybrid Mode)

Organizing Committee

About NIT Srinagar

About IST-2024

2024

Patron Prof. A. Ravinder Nath Director, NIT Srinagar

Organizing Chair

Prof Mohammad Ikram Professor & Head. Department of Physics, NIT Srinagar

Organizing Secretaries

Dr. Mohammad Zubair Ansari Assistant Professor, Department of Physics Dr. Mohammad Aslam Assistant Professor, Department of Chemistry Dr. Asadur Rahman Assistant Professor, EED Dr. Farhad Ilahi Bakhsh Assistant Professor, EED Dr. Mohammad Mohsin Khan Assistant Professor, MED Dr. Abdullah Ahmad Assistant Professor, CED Dr. Mohd. Moiz Khan Assistant Professor, Chemical ED

Organizing Members

Mr. Tabrez Qureshi Mr. Khurshid Ul Haq Mr. Tajmmul Hayat Parray Mr. Mahboob Hassan Mr. Inam Ul Haq Mr. Ahraz H. Moon Mr. Md Tasnim

Or SCAN

All accepted and presented papers will be considered for publication in Scopus Indexed **Journals or Book Chapters**

For more information, kindly visit https://sites.google.com/nitsri.ac. in/nc-ist2024/home



Industry Personnel

National Institute of Technology, Srinagar was established in 1960 as the Regional Engineering College, Srinagar. The Institute acquired the status of NIT in August, 2003 and attained full autonomy in its Academics. In 2007, it became an Institute of National Importance. It is one of the 31 NITs, and it is directly under the control of the MHRD. The Institute is situated on the banks of the world-famous Dal Lake. Besides running various undergraduate, post graduate and doctoral programs, Institute has also established an Innovation Incubation and Entrepreneurship Development (IIED) center.

This event will spotlight groundbreaking developments across several key tracks: sustainable construction and manufacturing, e-mobility, next-generation technologies, and recent trends in science and engineering. The conference aims to foster collaboration and knowledge exchange among researchers, academicians, and industry professionals, providing a platform to discuss innovative solutions and emerging trends. Attendees will have the opportunity to explore cutting-edge research, engage in thought-provoking discussions, and network with experts in various fields, contributing to advancements in science and technology.

nc.ist2024.sri@gmail.com



Rs. 5000/-